SUMMER 2018 FEE SCHEDULE & DATES

UNDERGRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Tuition 247.44 343.44 609.44 688.53 963.53 1,238.53 1,407.27 1,682.27 1,957.27 2,135.95 2,410.95 2,644.19 2,644.19 2,644.19  2,644.19 2,644.19 2,644.19 2,644.19
Other Mandatory Fees 168.56 168.56 168.56 328.47 328.47 328.47 415.73 415.73 415.73 495.05 495.05 528.81 528.81 528.81 528.81 528.81 528.81 528.81
AJE Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
Technology Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Registration Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Fuel Recovery Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 180.00
Building Use Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 45.00 45.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00
Operational Fee 22.00 22.00 22.00 43.00 43.00 43.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 64.00 64.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00
Student Retention Initiative 15.00 30.00 45.00 60.00 75.00 90.00 105.00 120.00 135.00 150.00 165.00 180.00 195.00 210.00 225.00 240.00 255.00 270.00
Campus Enhancement Fee 12.00 24.00 36.00 48.00 60.00 72.00 84.00 96.00 108.00 120.00 132.00 144.00 156.00 168.00 180.00 192.00 204.00 216.00
Privateers Spirit Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 85.00 90.00
TOTAL 520.00 673.00 996.00 1,328.00 1,660.00 1,992.00 2,324.00 2,656.00 2,988.00 3,320.00  3,652.00 3,984.00 4,031.00 4,078.00 4,125.00 4,167.00 4,209.00 4,251.00
Non-Resident Fee 1,562.00 1,562.00 1,562.00 2,039.00 2,039.00 2,418.00 2,418.00 2,418.00  2,418.00 2,418.00 2,418.00 2,418.00
TOTAL 520.00 673.00 996.00 1,328.00 1,660.00 1,992.00 3,886.00 4,218.00 4,550.00 5,359.00 5,691.00 6,402.00 6,449.00 6,496.00  6,543.00 6,585.00 6,627.00 6,669.00
GRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Tuition 335.44 350.44 597.44 662.53 937.53 1,212.53 1,377.27 1,652.27 1,777.19 1,777.19 1,777.19 1,777.19 1,777.19 1,777.19  1,777.19 1,777.19 1,777.19 1,777.19
Other Mandatory Fees 180.56 180.56 180.56 354.47 354.47 354.47 445.73 445.73 570.81 570.81 570.81 570.81 570.81 570.81 570.81 570.81 570.81 570.81
AJE Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
Technology Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Registration Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Fuel Recovery Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 180.00
Building Use Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 38.00 38.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00
Operational Fee 22.00 22.00 22.00 43.00 43.00 43.00 54.00 54.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00
Student Retention Initiative 15.00 30.00 45.00 60.00 75.00 90.00 105.00 120.00 135.00 150.00 165.00 180.00 195.00 210.00 225.00 240.00 255.00 270.00
Campus Enhancement Fee 12.00 24.00 36.00 48.00 60.00 72.00 84.00 96.00 108.00 120.00 132.00 144.00 156.00 168.00 180.00 192.00 204.00 216.00
Privateers Spirit Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 85.00 90.00
**Graduate Enhancement Fee 33.00 66.00 99.00 132.00 165.00 198.00 231.00 264.00 297.00 330.00 363.00 396.00 429.00 462.00 495.00 528.00 561.00 594.00
TOTAL 653.00 758.00 1,095.00 1,460.00 1,825.00 2,190.00 2,555.00 2,920.00 3,285.00 3,375.00  3,465.00 3,555.00 3,635.00 3,715.00  3,795.00 3,870.00 3,945.00 4,020.00
Non-Resident Fee 980.00 980.00 980.00 1,401.00 1,401.00 2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00  2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00 2,285.00
TOTAL 653.00 758.00 1,095.00 2,440.00 2,805.00 3,170.00 3,956.00 4,321.00 5,570.00 5,660.00  5,750.00 5,840.00 5,920.00 6,000.00  6,080.00 6,155.00 6,230.00 6,305.00

Differential Fees:

College of Engineering - $33/hr
College of Business - $20/hr
School of Art - $20/hr

Computer Science - $35/hr

Extended Campus Fee - $30/hr per online UGRD courses; $50/hr for GRAD online courses
Posting Credit (By-Pass or Standing Exam) Fee - $100/credit hour
International Fee: $150

Distance Learning Fee: $20 (per course)
MBA Professional Fee: (1-3 hrs $632) (4-6 hrs $1,244) (7-8 hrs $1,570) (9 hrs & up $2,000)
**Graduate Enhancement Fee: $33 per Credit hours (Excluding: GMBA and EMBA)

*THE UNIVERSITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE TUITION AND FEES WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
Dates and Deadlines
April 2 - Registration begins
May 31 - Payment due by 4:30pm. - Enroliment Cancellation - 50% Due Date on EPPO Plans
June 1 - $150 late fee in effect for all students
June 4 - Late Registration Course Add Fee of $50
June 7 - Final date to pay fees, add courses, and receive 100% refund for dropped courses

(Summer Session A only-June 7 and Summer Session B only - July 12)
**After this date, a student must resign from the university (drop all courses) to receive any type of refund**
June 7 - Final date to drop courses and not have them recorded

June 8 - July 3 - Automatic "W" recorded for drop classes ($50 fee per course will be charged to Undergraduate students receiving a "W")
(For Summer Session A only- June 8- June 14 and For Summer Session B only - July 13 - July 20)

June 15 - 50% refund deadline (Summer Session A only - June 12 and Summer Session B only - July 17)

July 2 - *Extended Payment Plan Option (EPPO) 100% payment deadline (4:30 P.M.)

DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE



